TOWN OF DUNCAN COUNCIL MEETING Tuesday May 14, 2019 6:00 P.M. AGENDA

CALL TO ORDERMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
INVOCATION Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:Regular Scheduled Council Meeting April 9, 2019 and Special Call Council Meeting April, 16 2019
POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORTChief Carl Long
FIRE DEPARTMENT REPORTChief Barry Frost
EXECUTIVE SESSION 1) TO DISCUSS A PERSONNEL MATTERMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers Council may take action on matters discussed in executive session following executive session
NEW BUSINESS: FIRST READING OF ORDINACNE NO. 20190514-1, an ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE FISCAL AFFAIRS OF THE TOWN OF DUNCAN, SOUTH CAROLINA, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS THEREFORE, LEVYING TAXES, AND TO PROVIDE FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE July 1 2019 thru June 30, 2020 (FIRST READING)
FIRST READING OF ORDINACNE NO. 20190514-2, an ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 20180612-1 RELATING TO THE FISCAL AFFAIRS OF THE TOWN OF DUNCAN, SOUTH CAROLINA, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS THEREFORE, LEVYING TAXES, AND TO PROVIDE FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE July 1 2018 thru June 30, 2019 (FIRST READING)Cameron Fant
RESOLUTION # R-20190514-01, A Resolution to allow the Town Administrator to purchase signs and equipment for the Duncan Float venue at a cost not to exceed Five Hundred Dollars using funds from the Local Accommodations and Hospitality FundCameron Fant
MAYOR AND COUNCIL UPDATE
ADMINISTRATIVE UPDATECameron Fant
FINANCIAL UPDATECameron Fant
CLOSE OF MEETINGMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers